In 2012, 2019 and 2021, WALGA undertook comprehensive consultation with the local government 
sector in relation to emergency management matters. In 2021 WALGA undertook a comprehensive 
Local Government Emergency Management Survey to ascertain the sector’s sentiment with respect 
to their emergency management responsibilities. One hundred and four (104) local governments 
responded to the Survey. Responses were provided by: 

1. Thirty-six (36) Chief Executive Officers 

2. Eighteen (18) Community Emergency Services Managers 

3. Fifty (50) Officers 

As part of the survey local governments were asked about their level of satisfaction with current